
-150 -100 -50 0

X (km)

-900

-850

-800

-750

-700

-650

Y
 (

km
)

Pt1 Grid - far side
20151202_04_001

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment
Frame
Start

-97.8 -97.6 -97.4 -97.2

X (km)

-751.2

-751.1

-751

-750.9

-750.8

-750.7

-750.6

-750.5

-750.4

-750.3

-750.2

Y
 (

km
)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
Y

 (
km

)



0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

accum 2015_Antarctica_Ground: "Pt1 Grid - far side"  20151202_04_001: 02:19:58.9 to 02:30:19.3 GPS

-400

-300

-200

-100

0

100

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
83.039 S

172.576 W

0.17 km
83.040 S

172.586 W

0.34 km
83.041 S

172.595 W

0.51 km
83.042 S

172.605 W

0.68 km
83.043 S

172.614 W

0.85 km
83.044 S

172.624 W

dist
lat
lon



0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

P
ro

pa
ga

tio
n 

de
la

y 
(u

s)

accum 2015_Antarctica_Ground: "Pt1 Grid - far side"  20151202_04_001: 02:19:58.9 to 02:30:19.3 GPS

-400

-300

-200

-100

0

100

W
G

S
-8

4 
E

le
va

tio
n,

 e
r =

 3
.1

5 
(m

)

0.00 km
83.039 S

172.576 W

0.17 km
83.040 S

172.586 W

0.34 km
83.041 S

172.595 W

0.51 km
83.042 S

172.605 W

0.68 km
83.043 S

172.614 W

0.85 km
83.044 S

172.624 W

dist
lat
lon


